

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Present: **Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti, (WB00584)**
District Judge, Cooch Behar

Misc. (Judl.) Case No. 20 of 2025

(CNR No. WBCB01-002426-2025)

Minara Yeasmin

-Versus-

Alif Pradhan

01

01.09.2025

An application under section 24 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 with C. F. of Rs. 30/- is filed this day by the petitioner praying for an order to transfer Matrimonial Suit No. 25 of 2025 from learned Civil Judge,, Junior Division, Mathabhanga to learned Civil Judge, Junior Division, Sadar, Cooch Behar on the ground as stated in the application.

Documents, filed by the petitioner, be kept in the record.

Petitioner has filed one application for stay operation of the Matrimonial Suit No. 25 of 2025 pending before learned Civil Judge, Junior Division, Mathabhanga supported by an affidavit. Let the application for stay operation (I.A. 01/2025) be kept in the record at this stage.

Register the application as Misc. Judicial.

Issue summons upon the respondent along with copy of stay operation application through the process of the court as well as by registered or speed post at once within **10 days** from today.

File original postal receipts and delivery status report downloaded from the official website of India Post supported by an affidavit of service.

In the event, requisites are filed, the same be issued if found in order.

Fix **24/11/2025** for service return, filing an affidavit of service along with the original postal receipts, delivery status reports and appearance of the respondents and hearing of the Limitation application.

Dictated and corrected,

Sd/-

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**

Sd/- S. N. Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**