

Misc. Judicial Case No. 20 of 2025

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakroborti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

02

24/11/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R , appearance of the respondents and hearing of the stay petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present by filing lawyer's hazira. S/R is received after duly served.

Sri Rohit Prajapati, learned counsel for respondent appears by filing Vokatnama along with prays for time to file W.O.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Call for L.C.R.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **05/01/2025** for hearing of the stay petition and W.O by the respondent and L.C.R

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge,
Cooch-Behar**