

Misc(Judl) 20 of 2025

**Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu, ADJ 1st Court in Charge of
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00654)**

04

16/02/2026

Today is the date fixed for hearing of the stay petition and W/O by the respondent and L.C.R

Both the parties files separate lawyer's hazira.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent files a petition praying for time for filing W/O on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered and the prayer for time is allowed.

L.C.R is not received yet.

Court is lying vacant.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

Issue reminder for L.C.R

Fix **16/03/2026** for hearing of stay petition , W/O and awaiting L.C.R

Sd/- M.K.Kundu

**District Judge,
Cooch-Bihar I/C**